**Press Release No: 327** Date: 20.02.2024

Hon'ble Minister for Water Resources Thiru. Durai Murugan felicitated

Tamil Nadu Water Resources Department officials for Award Winning Achievement

Tamil Nadu Water Resources Department, has been conferred and honoured with

"Excellence Award for Institutional Strengthening Initiative and Dam Safety under Dam

Rehabilitation and Improvement Project (DRIP)" of World Water Awards 2023-2024 by the

Water Digest Water Awards Organisation.

Hon'ble Minister for Water Resources Thiru. Durai Murugan was called on by

Dr.Sandeep Saxena, IAS., Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Water Resources

Department, Thiru. Ashokan, Chief Engineer, Chennai Region, Thiru. R. Subramanian,

Chairman, Cauvery Technical Cell cum Inter-State Waters Wing, Thiru.N.Suresh, Chief

Engineer, Operation and Maintenance and State Dam Safety Organisation, Water Resources

Department, Dr.R.Rani, Project Director/ Special Chief Engineer, Water Resources

Department and Tmt.V.Veeralakshmi, Project Executive Engineer, Water Resources

Department. Hon'ble Minister congratulated and expressed best wishes to the officials.

Also, Hon'ble Minister felicitated Engineers of Tamil Nadu Water Resources Department for

the Award winning achievement.

Issued By: - DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai – 9

For Latest Government News, Follow Us On:







tndipr



